
     NGK Victorian Motorkhana Championship Round 10 - 29th October 2017

  Victorian Mini Club Inc.
Outright Order

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11

Gables Hopkirk

Gate 

Slalom

Double 

Bone Paddy Big Eyes

Triple 

Loop

Reverse 

Garage

Cross 

over

Diamond 

Slalom

Fwd & Rev 

Slalom

Total 

Time

Outright 

Placing

No.           Name Class Category Club Vehicle Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen.

F1 Blair Jones F HAC Toyota BJ008 42.37 32.73 27.33 35.63 31.87 55.51 50.10 38.13 52.97 29.87 24.69 378.83 1

A2 Mathew Webb A VMCI Mini 44.28 32.97 27.69 36.69 35.69 F 62.26 50.67 37.63 53.62 28.97 24.13 390.32 2

F2 Aaron Wuillemin F HAC Honda Spl 43.28 34.98 29.37 37.10 42.37 FF 59.79 50.43 35.63 54.28 30.61 24.83 399.39 3

A4 Brian Shanahan A BCC Nissan Pulsar 45.61 37.34 29.57 38.83 32.97 61.48 51.46 37.96 55.20 31.49 27.25 403.55 4

C3 Andrew Lau C HAC Honda Civic 46.03 41.94 30.00 38.03 35.44 60.07 50.93 40.69 57.24 30.59 29.07 414.00 5

B1 Wayne Casey B MX5 Vic Mazda MX5 50.89 39.88 30.40 41.07 43.25 F 61.80 55.19 41.83 59.49 31.74 32.47 437.12 6

C2 John Rosengrave C M HAC VW Golf GTI 45.43 47.55 29.79 38.92 41.44 60.32 65.47 42.18 56.01 36.33 35.19 453.20 7

A1 Elliott Barnfather A M HAC VW Golf 49.09 47.82 31.07 41.37 50.26 62.67 56.86 46.05 57.83 32.49 31.60 458.02 8

D3 Ian Williams D PAC BMW 323i 52.13 43.20 33.13 42.17 38.07 66.78 58.69 45.73 62.28 33.57 35.03 458.65 9

D1 Steve Champion D VMCI Falcon 69.96 WD 54.35 F 32.53 45.59 42.07 67.24 58.95 50.94 F 63.15 34.24 30.66 479.72 10

A3 Ben Reminga A VMCI Mini 47.53 39.98 29.67 44.07 F 63.74 WD 80.95 WD 70.47 WD 35.41 57.07 30.58 36.99 488.93 11

D2 Greg Champion D VMCI Falcon 52.37 49.57 34.92 45.42 71.17 FFF 70.77 70.47 WD 55.44 66.25 33.77 50.79 FF 548.57 12

C1 David Isherwood C HAC VW Polo 50.76 48.44 32.57 44.18 53.65 75.95 75.47 DNS 55.44 DNS 84.63 DNS 51.97 DNS 46.99 DNS 569.29 13

F3 Lacey East Wuillemin F J HAC Honda Spl 64.96 70.93 48.69 56.17 161.89 80.95 WD 70.47 WD 80.15 74.63 41.97 41.99 WD 727.84 14



   NGK Victorian Motorkhana Championship Round 10 - 29th October 2017

   Victorian Mini Club Inc.
    Class order

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11

Gables Hopkirk

Gate 

Slalom

Double 

Bone Paddy Big Eyes

Triple 

Loop

Reverse 

Garage

Cross 

over

Diamond 

Slalom

Fwd. & 

Rev. 

Slalom

Total 

Time

Class 

Place

No.           Name Class Category Club Vehicle Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen.

A2 Mathew Webb A VMCI Mini 44.28 32.97 27.69 36.69 35.69 F 62.26 50.67 37.63 53.62 28.97 24.13 390.32 1

A4 Brian Shanahan A BCC Nissan Pulsar 45.61 37.34 29.57 38.83 32.97 61.48 51.46 37.96 55.20 31.49 27.25 403.55 2

A1 Elliott Barnfather A M HAC VW Golf 49.09 47.82 31.07 41.37 50.26 62.67 56.86 46.05 57.83 32.49 31.60 458.02 3

A3 Ben Reminga A VMCI Mini 47.53 39.98 29.67 44.07 F 63.74 WD 80.95 WD 70.47 WD 35.41 57.07 30.58 36.99 488.93 4

B1 Wayne Casey B MX5 Vic Mazda MX5 50.89 39.88 30.40 41.07 43.25 F 61.80 55.19 41.83 59.49 31.74 32.47 437.12 1

C3 Andrew Lau C HAC Honda Civic 46.03 41.94 30.00 38.03 35.44 60.07 50.93 40.69 57.24 30.59 29.07 414.00 1

C2 John Rosengrave C M HAC VW Golf GTI 45.43 47.55 29.79 38.92 41.44 60.32 65.47 42.18 56.01 36.33 35.19 F 453.20 2

C1 David Isherwood C HAC VW Polo 50.76 48.44 32.57 44.18 53.65 75.95 75.47 DNS 55.44 DNS 84.63 DNS 51.97 DNS 46.99 DNS 569.29 3

1

D3 Ian Williams D PAC BMW 323i 52.13 43.20 33.13 42.17 38.07 66.78 58.69 45.73 62.28 33.57 35.03 458.65 1

D1 Steve Champion D VMCI Falcon 69.96 WD 54.35 F 32.53 45.59 42.07 67.24 58.95 50.94 F 63.15 34.24 30.66 479.72 2

D2 Greg Champion D VMCI Falcon 52.37 49.57 34.92 45.42 71.17 FFF 70.77 70.47 WD 55.44 66.25 33.77 50.79 FF 548.57 3

F1 Blair Jones F HAC Toyota BJ008 42.37 32.73 27.33 35.63 31.87 55.51 50.10 38.13 52.97 29.87 24.69 378.83 1

F2 Aaron Wuillemin F HAC Honda Spl 43.28 34.98 29.37 37.10 42.37 FF 59.79 50.43 35.63 54.28 30.61 24.83 399.39 2

F3 Lacey East Wuillemin F J HAC Honda Spl 64.96 70.93 48.69 56.17 161.89 80.95 WD 70.47 WD 80.15 74.63 41.97 41.99 WD 727.84 3



     NGK Victorian Motorkhana Championship Round 10 - 29th October 2017

     Victorian Mini Club Inc.
  Handicap Order

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11    Handicap

Gables Hopkirk

Gate 

Slalom

Double 

Bone Paddy Big Eyes

Triple 

Loop

Reverse 

Garage

Cross 

over

Diamond 

Slalom

Fwd. & 

Rev. 

Slalom

Total 

Time Time Place

No.           Name Class Category Club Vehicle Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen.

C3 Andrew Lau C HAC Honda Civic 46.03 41.94 30.00 38.03 35.44 60.07 50.93 40.69 57.24 30.59 29.07 414.00 331.20 1

A2 Mathew Webb A VMCI Mini 44.28 32.97 27.69 36.69 35.69 F 62.26 50.67 37.63 53.62 28.97 24.13 390.32 343.48 2

D3 Ian Williams D PAC BMW 323i 52.13 43.20 33.13 42.17 38.07 66.78 58.69 45.73 62.28 33.57 35.03 458.65 348.57 3

A4 Brian Shanahan A BCC Nissan Pulsar 45.61 37.34 29.57 38.83 32.97 61.48 51.46 37.96 55.20 31.49 27.25 403.55 355.12 4

C2 John Rosengrave C M HAC VW Golf GTI 45.43 47.55 29.79 38.92 41.44 60.32 65.47 42.18 56.01 36.33 35.19 F 453.20 362.56 5

B1 Wayne Casey B MX5 Vic Mazda MX5 50.89 39.88 30.40 41.07 43.25 F 61.80 55.19 41.83 59.49 31.74 32.47 437.12 362.81 6

D1 Steve Champion D VMCI Falcon 69.96 WD 54.35 F 32.53 45.59 42.07 67.24 58.95 50.94 F 63.15 34.24 30.66 479.72 364.59 7

F1 Blair Jones F HAC Toyota BJ008 42.37 32.73 27.33 35.63 31.87 55.51 50.10 38.13 52.97 29.87 24.69 378.83 378.83 8

F2 Aaron Wuillemin F HAC Honda Spl 43.28 34.98 29.37 37.10 42.37 FF 59.79 50.43 35.63 54.28 30.61 24.83 399.39 399.39 9

A1 Elliott Barnfather A M HAC VW Golf 49.09 47.82 31.07 41.37 50.26 62.67 56.86 46.05 57.83 32.49 31.60 458.02 403.06 10

D2 Greg Champion D VMCI Falcon 52.37 49.57 34.92 45.42 71.17 FFF 70.77 70.47 WD 55.44 66.25 33.77 50.79 FF 548.57 416.91 11

A3 Ben Reminga A VMCI Mini 47.53 39.98 29.67 44.07 F 63.74 WD 80.95 WD 70.47 WD 35.41 57.07 30.58 36.99 488.93 430.26 12

C1 David Isherwood C HAC VW Polo 50.76 48.44 32.57 44.18 53.65 75.95 75.47 DNS 55.44 DNS 84.63 DNS 51.97 DNS 46.99 DNS 569.29 455.43 13

F3 Lacey East Wuillemin F J HAC Honda Spl 64.96 70.93 48.69 56.17 161.89 80.95 WD 70.47 WD 80.15 74.63 41.97 41.99 WD 727.84 727.84 14



       NGK Victorian Motorkhana Championship Round 10 - 29th October 2017

   Victorian Mini Club Inc.
   Category

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11

Gables Hopkirk

Gate 

Slalom

Double 

Bone Paddy Big Eyes

Triple 

Loop

Reverse 

Garage

Cross 

over

Diamond 

Slalom

Fwd. & 

Rev. 

Slalom

Total 

Time

Handicap 

Time

Category 

Place

No.           Name Class Category Club Vehicle Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen. Time Pen.

C2 John Rosengrave C M HAC VW Golf GTI 45.43 47.55 29.79 38.92 41.44 60.32 65.47 42.18 56.01 36.33 35.19 F 453.20 362.56 1

A1 Elliott Barnfather A M HAC VW Golf 49.09 47.82 31.07 41.37 50.26 62.67 56.86 46.05 57.83 32.49 31.60 458.02 403.06 2

F3 Lacey East Wuillemin F J HAC Honda Spl 64.96 70.93 48.69 56.17 161.89 80.95 WD 70.47 WD 80.15 74.63 41.97 41.99 WD 727.84 727.84 1


